
2012-2013 Pardubický kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 8 5185 0,001558 100000 156 99861 8106744 81,07

1 0 5310 0,000000 99844 0 99844 8006883 80,19

2 0 5532 0,000000 99844 0 99844 7907039 79,19

3 1 5682 0,000176 99844 18 99835 7807195 78,19

4 0 5701 0,000102 99827 10 99822 7707359 77,21

5 1 5560 0,000065 99816 6 99813 7607538 76,22

6 0 5206 0,000044 99810 4 99808 7507724 75,22

7 0 4909 0,000096 99806 10 99801 7407917 74,22

8 1 4747 0,000147 99796 15 99789 7308116 73,23

9 1 4583 0,000176 99781 18 99773 7208327 72,24

10 1 4489 0,000198 99764 20 99754 7108555 71,25

11 0 4496 0,000138 99744 14 99737 7008801 70,27

12 1 4552 0,000084 99730 8 99726 6909063 69,28

13 0 4626 0,000001 99722 0 99722 6809337 68,28

14 0 4677 0,000054 99722 5 99719 6709615 67,28

15 0 4670 0,000124 99716 12 99710 6609896 66,29

16 2 4680 0,000295 99704 29 99689 6510186 65,30

17 2 4913 0,000387 99675 39 99655 6410497 64,31

18 2 5447 0,000332 99636 33 99620 6310841 63,34

19 1 5982 0,000156 99603 16 99595 6211222 62,36

20 0 6238 0,000159 99587 16 99580 6111626 61,37

21 1 6340 0,000182 99572 18 99563 6012047 60,38

22 3 6439 0,000206 99554 20 99543 5912484 59,39

23 1 6611 0,000299 99533 30 99518 5812941 58,40

24 1 6679 0,000296 99503 29 99489 5713423 57,42

25 3 6595 0,000186 99474 19 99465 5613934 56,44

26 1 6643 0,000230 99455 23 99444 5514470 55,45

27 0 6762 0,000150 99432 15 99425 5415026 54,46

28 2 6706 0,000065 99417 6 99414 5315601 53,47

29 0 6590 0,000214 99411 21 99400 5216187 52,47

30 2 6661 0,000276 99390 27 99376 5116786 51,48

31 4 6840 0,000406 99362 40 99342 5017410 50,50

32 2 7240 0,000573 99322 57 99294 4918068 49,52

33 6 7849 0,000460 99265 46 99242 4818775 48,54

34 3 8203 0,000341 99219 34 99203 4719532 47,57

35 0 8452 0,000279 99186 28 99172 4620330 46,58

36 3 8758 0,000180 99158 18 99149 4521158 45,60

37 3 8888 0,000377 99140 37 99121 4422009 44,60

38 5 8783 0,000664 99103 66 99070 4322888 43,62

39 8 8346 0,000900 99037 89 98992 4223818 42,65

40 8 7793 0,000878 98948 87 98904 4124826 41,69

41 7 7333 0,000823 98861 81 98820 4025921 40,72

42 2 6952 0,000701 98779 69 98745 3927101 39,76

43 7 6622 0,000951 98710 94 98663 3828356 38,78

44 7 6422 0,001167 98616 115 98559 3729693 37,82

45 12 6348 0,001377 98501 136 98433 3631134 36,86

46 7 6461 0,001597 98366 157 98287 3532701 35,91

47 10 6693 0,001529 98208 150 98133 3434414 34,97

48 15 6792 0,001446 98058 142 97987 3336281 34,02

49 7 6650 0,001985 97916 194 97819 3238293 33,07

50 15 6358 0,002334 97722 228 97608 3140474 32,14

Ženy  Females



2012-2013 Pardubický kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

51 21 6096 0,002880 97494 281 97354 3042866 31,21

52 17 5977 0,002981 97213 290 97068 2945512 30,30

53 20 6065 0,002718 96923 263 96792 2848444 29,39

54 11 6461 0,003066 96660 296 96512 2751652 28,47

55 27 6967 0,003579 96364 345 96191 2655140 27,55

56 38 7270 0,004031 96019 387 95825 2558949 26,65

57 29 7448 0,004860 95632 465 95399 2463124 25,76

58 35 7542 0,004474 95167 426 94954 2367724 24,88

59 41 7591 0,004816 94741 456 94513 2272770 23,99

60 33 7698 0,005575 94285 526 94022 2178257 23,10

61 57 7655 0,006021 93759 565 93477 2084235 22,23

62 50 7382 0,007420 93195 692 92849 1990758 21,36

63 58 7192 0,008876 92503 821 92093 1897909 20,52

64 83 7288 0,009800 91682 899 91233 1805816 19,70

65 76 7499 0,010619 90784 964 90302 1714583 18,89

66 80 7161 0,010885 89820 978 89331 1624282 18,08

67 67 6379 0,010631 88842 944 88370 1534951 17,28

68 73 6013 0,012048 87897 1059 87368 1446581 16,46

69 76 5704 0,014750 86838 1281 86198 1359213 15,65

70 96 5247 0,016748 85558 1433 84841 1273015 14,88

71 103 4959 0,018521 84125 1558 83346 1188174 14,12

72 83 4719 0,020507 82567 1693 81720 1104828 13,38

73 101 4384 0,021772 80873 1761 79993 1023108 12,65

74 104 4079 0,024460 79113 1935 78145 943115 11,92

75 104 3996 0,028155 77178 2173 76091 864970 11,21

76 130 3924 0,031781 75005 2384 73813 788879 10,52

77 139 3806 0,036194 72621 2628 71307 715067 9,85

78 156 3778 0,041184 69992 2883 68551 643760 9,20

79 177 3775 0,046712 67110 3135 65542 575209 8,57

80 195 3701 0,053352 63975 3413 62268 509667 7,97

81 212 3499 0,060717 60562 3677 58723 447398 7,39

82 246 3220 0,069134 56885 3933 54918 388675 6,83

83 244 2906 0,078740 52952 4169 50867 333757 6,30

84 260 2541 0,089687 48782 4375 46595 282890 5,80

85 248 2240 0,102141 44407 4536 42139 236295 5,32

86 267 1984 0,116282 39871 4636 37553 194155 4,87

87 258 1707 0,132301 35235 4662 32904 156602 4,44

88 244 1447 0,150401 30573 4598 28274 123698 4,05

89 217 1196 0,170792 25975 4436 23757 95424 3,67

90 174 964 0,193684 21539 4172 19453 71667 3,33

91 187 722 0,219282 17367 3808 15463 52214 3,01

92 117 502 0,247774 13559 3360 11879 36751 2,71

93 87 298 0,279321 10199 2849 8775 24872 2,44

94 39 151 0,314037 7350 2308 6196 16097 2,19

95 26 101 0,351975 5042 1775 4155 9900 1,96

96 35 88 0,393099 3267 1284 2625 5746 1,76

97 24 74 0,437264 1983 867 1549 3120 1,57

98 23 53 0,484187 1116 540 846 1571 1,41

99 20 36 0,533430 576 307 422 725 1,26

100 13 20 0,584375 269 157 190 303 1,13

101 3 9 0,636223 112 71 76 113 1,01

102 5 7 0,688003 41 28 27 37 0,91

103 1 5 0,738601 13 9 8 10 0,82

104 2 4 0,786819 3 3 2 2 0,71

105 0 0 1,000000 1 1 0 0 0,50


